These pages from the House Journal provide information related to Minnesota's ratification of U.S. Constitutional Amendments. Additional details are provided at https://www.lrl.mn.gov/history/usconamd

4th Day] THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 1919.

## MESSAGE FROM THE SENATE.

Mr. Speaker:—I have the honor to announce the passage by the Senate of the following House File, herewith returned.

H. F. No. 73, A bill for an Act legalizing the action of County Boards heretofore taken in appropriating money for the relief for flood sufferers in certain cases.

Transmitted September 11, 1919.

GEO. W. PEACHEY,

Secretary of the Senate.

63

## MESSAGE FROM THE GOVERNOR.

STATE OF MINNESOTA, Executive Department.

St. Paul, September 11, 1919.

Hon. W. I. Nolan,

Speaker of the House of Representatives.

Sir: I have the honor to inform you that I have approved, signed and deposited in the office of the Secretary of State the following House File:

H. F. No. 1, A joint resolution ratifying a proposed amendment to the Constitution of the United States of America.

Verv truly yours,

J. A. A. Burnguist,

Governor.

## GENERAL ORDERS.

The House resolved itself into a Committee of the Whole with Mr. Urness in the chair.

After some time spent thereon the committee arose and the Speaker resumed the chair. Mr. Urness reported that the committee had considered:

H. F. Nos. 22 and 25,

Which the committee recommended to pass.

H. F. Nos. 26, 27, 28, 29 and 30,

Which the committee recommended to pass subject to amendment.

On motion of Mr. Urness the report of the Committee of the Whole was adopted.